VIII-08



City Council Memorandum

To: Mayor Fasbender & City Council Members
From: Emily King, Deputy City Clerk
Date: April 1, 2024
Item: Approve In-Store Fireworks Sales License for TNT Fireworks at Coborn's #2037

Council Action Requested:

Approve the attached resolution approving an In-Store Fireworks Sales License for TNT Fireworks at Coborn's #2037 located at 225 33rd Street West.

Background Information:

The City has received and reviewed an In-Store Firework Sales application from TNT Fireworks for sales at Coborn's #2037 with proposed sales dates of May 6th – July 8th.

The Hastings Fire Marshal has approved the preliminary plans.

The issuance of the license will be contingent on the final inspection by the Fire Marshal once the products are in place.

Financial Impact: The associated fees have been paid.

Advisory Commission Discussion: N/A

Council Committee Discussion: N/A

Attachments:

• Resolution

CITY OF HASTINGS DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASTINGS APPROVING AN IN-STORE FIREWORKS LICENSE FOR TNT FIREWORKS WITHIN THE CITY OF HASTINGS

WHEREAS, TNT Fireworks has applied for a Fireworks License for the storage and sale of fireworks in-store at Coborn's #2037, 225 33rd Street West within the City of Hastings; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Hastings has established a license process; and

WHEREAS, the appropriate licensing fees have been paid and the application paperwork has been reviewed by the Hastings Fire Marshal. The issuance of the license will be contingent on an inspection by the Hastings Fire Marshal.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Hastings, that TNT Fireworks is hereby authorized to store and sell fireworks in the compliance with local and state regulations for the period of May 6, 2024 – July 8, 2024 at Coborn's #2037, 225 33rd Street West.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HASTINGS, MINNESOTA THIS 1ST DAY OF APRIL, 2024.

ATTEST:

Mary D. Fasbender, Mayor

Kelly Murtaugh, City Clerk